IN THE

House of Commons



 $D{\tt ECEMBER}~21^{\rm ST}$ - the gentlemen, leo cavinder, submits the following resolution for consideration.

H. Res. 850

Α

RESOLUTION

to

censure Sarah Esther Cavinder.

TABLE OF PROVISIONS.

SECTION 1. WHEREAS. SECTION 2. RESOLVED.

BE IT ENACTED by this House of Commons, in this present, assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

- 1 WHEREAS,
- 2 Sarah Cavinder is a Representative of the House of
- 3 Commons.
- 4 WHEREAS,
- 5 on December 21, 2021, Sarah make several transphobic
- 6 remarks about Jazz Jennings, a famous transgender
- 7 person.
- 8 WHEREAS,
- 9 these remarks included that Jazz's mother, Jeanette
- 10 Jennings, forcing her to become transgender.
- 11 WHEREAS,
- 12 Sarah further indicated that Jazz was misinformed when
- she was a child and "dumb at age 3".
- 14 WHEREAS,
- 15 Jazz and her family have been harassed by haters and
- 16 claim child abuse and similar claims made by Sarah.
- 17 WHEREAS.
- 18 The Jennings have responded to these claims and
- 19 denounce any of these claims, including claims made by
- 20 Sarah.
- 21 WHEREAS,
- 22 this House should and does not tolerate any transphobic
- 23 remarks and should be condemned immediately.
- 24 Resolved, That—
- 25 (1) Sarah Cavinder be censured;

26	(2) Sarah Cavinder forthwith present herself in the
27	well of the House of Commons for the
28	pronouncement of censure;
29 30	(3) Sarah Cavinder be censured with the public reading of this resolution by the Speaker; and
31 32	(4) Sarah Cavinder be removed from all committees currently and in the future of her tenure.

Speaker of the House Assenting